

1 **SEC. 6** **[log69597]. MODIFICATION TO AUTHORITY TO RE-**  
2 **IMBURSE FOR STATE LICENSURE AND CER-**  
3 **TIFICATION COSTS OF A SPOUSE OF A MEM-**  
4 **BER ARISING FROM RELOCATION.**

5 Section 476(p) of title 37, United States Code, is  
6 amended—

7 (1) in paragraph (1), by striking “armed  
8 forces” and inserting “uniformed services”;

9 (2) in paragraph (2), by striking “\$500” and  
10 inserting “\$1,000”;

11 (3) in paragraph (3)—

12 (A) in subparagraph (A), by striking  
13 “and”;

14 (B) in subparagraph (B), by striking the  
15 period and inserting “; and”; and

16 (C) by adding at the end the following new  
17 subparagraph:

18 “(C) an analysis of whether the maximum reim-  
19 bursement amount under paragraph (2) is sufficient  
20 to cover the average costs of relicensing described in  
21 paragraph (1).”; and

22 (4) in paragraph (4), by striking “December  
23 31, 2022” and inserting “December 31, 2024”.